Dear Customer,
Thank you for choosing this quality product from ASKO.
We hope it will meet your expectations and fulfil your needs
for many years to come. Scandinavian design combines clean
lines, everyday functionality and high quality. These are key
characteristics of all our products and the reason they are
greatly appreciated throughout the world.
To get the most out of your new machine, we recommend that

21
Troubleshooting
Make sure you know themodel designation, type
designation, and serial number before contacting
service.
Themodel designation and serial number can be
found on the type plate, which is placed on the
inside of the cabinet.
1
Article no. xxxxxxxx
Serial no. xxxxxxxx
Model xxxxxx
2
3
4
1. Type plate (on the inside of the dryer cabinet)
2. Article number
3. Serial number (12 digits)
4. Model
22
Service
Technical data
approx. 3,5 kg wash (cotton)Capacity:
Up to 21 gram/minDrainage capacity:
1-Phase, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 10AElectrical connection:
35 WMotor:
2000WHeater output:
YesOverheating protection:
180 m3/hourFan capacity
16 mHanger length:
Size: DC7573: 1700 mm
DC7583: 1840 mm
Height
DC7573: 1695 mm-1720 mm
DC7583: 1835 mm-1860 mm
Adjustable
595 mm.Width
600 mm without handle,
620 with handle.
Depth
approx. 62 kgWeight:
White, titanium or greyColour:
max 56.5 dB(A) (IEC60704-2-6)Sound level:
23
Technical information
Energy consumption and drying times
Drying of sup wash *)
HeatDrying time in
hrs:min
Energy consumptionSettings
normal temperature1:100.6 kWh/kgAuto normal dry, normal tempera-
ture.
low temperature1:000.3 kWh/kgAuto normal dry, low temperature.
-8:000.06 kWh/kgCold dry
*) Stated values apply for 3,5 kg wash and 1600 rpm spin. Values vary depending on spin speed and the
materials in the load.